
Applicant: Motorola Inc.                                                                                                            FCC ID: AZ492FT4829 
 
 

                                                                                     
EXHIBIT 6 

SHEET 1 OF 16 

 
EXHIBIT 6 

 
INDEX OF SUBMITTED MEASURED DATA 

 
 

This exhibit contains the measured data for this equipment as follows: 
 

 
 
EXHIBIT 6A – RF Power Output (Table) 
 
 
EXHIBIT 6F (Revised) – Conducted Spurious Emissions (12 Graphs): 
 
 6F-1: Hi-Power Harmonic of Carrier 450.035 MHz, 12.5 kHz Channel Spacing 
 6F-2: Hi-Power Harmonic of Carrier 481.035 MHz, 12.5 kHz Channel Spacing 
 6F-3: Hi-Power Harmonic of Carrier 511.975 MHz, 12.5 kHz Channel Spacing 
 6F-4: Hi-Power Harmonic of Carrier 450.035 MHz, 25 kHz Channel Spacing 
 6F-5: Hi-Power Harmonic of Carrier 481.035 MHz, 25 kHz Channel Spacing 
 6F-6: Hi-Power Harmonic of Carrier 511.975 MHz, 25 kHz Channel Spacing 
 6F-7: Lo-Power Harmonic of Carrier 450.035 MHz, 12.5 kHz Channel Spacing 
 6F-8: Lo-Power Harmonic of Carrier 481.035 MHz, 12.5 kHz Channel Spacing 
 6F-9: Lo-Power Harmonic of Carrier 511.975 MHz, 12.5 kHz Channel Spacing 

6F-10: Lo-Power Harmonic of Carrier 450.035 MHz, 25 kHz Channel Spacing 
 6F-11: Lo-Power Harmonic of Carrier 481.035 MHz, 25 kHz Channel Spacing 
 6F-12: Lo-Power Harmonic of Carrier 511.975 MHz, 25 kHz Channel Spacing 
 
  
 
EXHIBIT 6G (Revised) – Radiated Spurious Emissions (12 Graphs): 
 
 6G-1: Hi-Power, 450.035 MHz, 12.5 kHz Channel Spacing 
        & Hi-Power, 481.035 MHz, 12.5 kHz Channel Spacing 
 6G-2: Hi-Power, 511.975 MHz, 12.5 kHz Channel Spacing 

6G-3: Hi-Power, 450.035 MHz, 25 kHz Channel Spacing 
        & Hi-Power, 481.035 MHz, 25 kHz Channel Spacing 
 6G-4: Hi-Power, 511.975 MHz, 25 kHz Channel Spacing 

6G-5: Lo-Power, 450.035 MHz, 12.5 kHz Channel Spacing 
        & Lo-Power, 481.035 MHz, 12.5 kHz Channel Spacing 
 6G-6: Lo-Power, 511.975 MHz, 12.5 kHz Channel Spacing 

6G-7: Lo-Power, 450.035 MHz, 25 kHz Channel Spacing 
        & Lo-Power, 481.035 MHz, 25 kHz Channel Spacing 
 6G-8: Lo-Power, 511.975 MHz, 25 kHz Channel Spacing 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Applicant: Motorola Inc.                                                                                                            FCC ID: AZ492FT4829 
 
 

                                                                                     
EXHIBIT 6 

SHEET 2 OF 16 

EXHIBIT 6A (Revised) 
RF Conducted Power Output Data - Pursuant 47 CFR 2.1046(a), 2.1033(c) (6), (7) and (8) 
 
The RF power output was measured with the indicated voltage applied to and current into the final RF amplifying 
device (Q5431).  
 
 
 At maximum output power setting, Frequency 450.035 MHz: 

 
 Output RF power: 30.00 Watts          
 DC Voltage: 13.20 Volts          
 DC Current:  5.20 Amps              
 DC Input Power:                                          68.64 Watts   
     
 

 At minimum output power setting, Frequency 481.035 MHz: 
 
 Output RF power: 30.00 Watts          
 DC Voltage: 13.20 Volts            
 DC Current:  5.66 Amps              
 DC Input Power:                                          74.72 Watts   
     
 

 At maximum output power setting, Frequency 511.975 MHz: 
 
 Output RF power: 30.00 Watts          
 DC Voltage: 13.20 Volts            
 DC Current:  5.49 Amps              
 DC Input Power:                                          72.47 Watts   

 
 
 At minimum output power setting, Frequency 450.035 MHz: 

 
 Output RF power: 1.00 Watts          
 DC Voltage: 13.20 Volts          
 DC Current:  1.31 Amps              
 DC Input Power:                                          17.29 Watts   
     
 

 At maximum output power setting, Frequency 481.035 MHz: 
 
 Output RF power: 1.00 Watts          
 DC Voltage: 13.20 Volts            
 DC Current: 1.40 Amps              
 DC Input Power:                                         18.48 Watts   
     
 

 At minimum output power setting, Frequency 511.975 MHz: 
 
 Output RF power: 1.00 Watts          
 DC Voltage: 13.20 Volts            
 DC Current:  1.40 Amps              
 DC Input Power:                                          18.48 Watts   
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EXHIBIT 6F (Revised) 
Transmitter Conducted Spurious Emissions - Pursuant 47 CFR 2.1047 and 2.1033(c) (13) 
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Note: Other emissions not reported were more than 42dB below the limit 
 

Figure 6F-1: Hi-Power, 450.035 MHz, 12.5 kHz Channel Spacing 
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Note: Other emissions not reported were more than 42dB below the limit 
 

Figure 6F-2: Hi-Power, 481.035 MHz, 12.5 kHz Channel Spacing 
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Note: Other emissions not reported were more than 42dB below the limit 
 

Figure 6F-3: Hi-Power, 511.975 MHz, 12.5 kHz Channel Spacing 
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Note: Other emissions not reported were more than 42dB below the limit 
 

Figure 6F-4: Hi-Power, 450.035 MHz, 25 kHz Channel Spacing 
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Note: Other emissions not reported were more than 42dB below the limit 
 

Figure 6F-5: Hi-Power, 481.035 MHz, 25 kHz Channel Spacing 
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Note: Other emissions not reported were more than 42dB below the limit 
 

Figure 6F-6: Hi-Power, 511.975 MHz, 25 kHz Channel Spacing 
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Note: Other emissions not reported were more than 57dB below the limit 
 

Figure 6F-7: Lo-Power, 450.035 MHz, 12.5 kHz Channel Spacing 
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Note: Other emissions not reported were more than 57dB below the limit 
 

Figure 6F-8: Lo-Power, 481.035 MHz, 12.5 kHz Channel Spacing 
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Note: Other emissions not reported were more than 57dB below the limit 
 

Figure 6F-9: Lo-Power, 511.975 MHz, 12.5 kHz Channel Spacing 
 

 
 

-100
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10

0

-30 -20 -10 0 10 20 30

Freq. Above and Below Carrier (kHz)

Sp
ur

io
us

 L
ev

el
 d

B
c

-100
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10

0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Harmonics of Carrier

Sp
ur

io
us

 L
ev

el
 d

Bc

Data
Limit

SPEC. LIMIT: - 43dBc

 
 

Note: Other emissions not reported were more than 57dB below the limit 
 

Figure 6F-10: Lo-Power, 450.035 MHz, 25 kHz Channel Spacing 
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Note: Other emissions not reported were more than 57dB below the limit 
 

Figure 6F-11: Lo-Power, 481.035 MHz, 25 kHz Channel Spacing 
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Note: Other emissions not reported were more than 57dB below the limit 
 

Figure 6F-12: Lo-Power, 511.975 MHz, 25 kHz Channel Spacing 
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EXHIBIT 6G (Revised) 
Transmitter Radiated Spurious Emissions - Pursuant 47 CFR 2.1047 and 2.1033(c) (13) 

 
 M otorola Inc.

T ransmit R adiate d Spurious Emissions:C D M 1550
Tx  P ow e r: 30 W a tts

450.035  M Hz

Frequenc y  (MHz ) FCC Failing L imit (dBm)
Hor iz ontal Meas ured Emis s ion 

Equiv . Pw r Into Ideal Dipole 
(dBm)

V ertica l Meas ured Emis s ion 
Equiv  Pw r Into Ideal Dipole (dBm)

900.0700 -20 -63.90 -69.23
1350.1050 -20 -61.49 -61.31
1800.1400 -20 -70.49 *
2250.1750 -20 * -62.64
2700.2100 -20 -63.54 -60.08
3150.2450 -20 * *
3600.2800 -20 * *
4050.3150 -20 * -56.35
4500.3500 -20 -59.47 -57.80

 

C D M 1550
Tx  P ow e r: 30 W a tts

481.035  M Hz

Frequenc y  (MHz ) FCC Failing L imit (dBm)
Hor iz ontal Meas ured Emis s ion 

Equiv . Pw r Into Ideal Dipole 
(dBm)

V ertica l Meas ured Emis s ion 
Equiv  Pw r Into Ideal Dipole (dBm)

962.0700 -20 -61.22 -62.46
1443.1050 -20 -61.59 -62.48
1924.1400 -20 -62.50 -63.08
2405.1750 -20 -46.61 -43.23
2886.2100 -20 -61.53 -61.03
3367.2450 -20 -60.93 -61.17
3848.2800 -20 * *
4329.3150 -20 -55.53 -45.46
4810.3500 -20 * -55.09

 *  Indic ates  the s purious  emis s ion could not be detec ted due to nois e limitations  or ambients .
The data pres ented here was  tak en us ing the s ubs titution m ethod as  found in the TIA /E IA -603 doc um ent.

M otoro la  P la nta tion  EM C La b  – Te st P e rform e d by: Don W e st
FCC Re gistra tion: 91932 /  Industry Ca na da : IC3679A-1

FC C  ID :AZ492FT 4829

T ransmit R adiate d Spurious Emissions:

April  1, 2008

Cha nne l S pa cing  12.5kHz  | S /N BBBHKP M P

Cha nne l S pa cing  12.5kHz  | S /N BBBHKP M P
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Figure 6G-1: Hi-Power, 450.035 MHz, 12.5 kHz Channel Spacing 
      & Hi-Power, 481.035 MHz, 12.5 kHz Channel Spacing 
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 M o to r o la  In c .

C D M 1 5 5 0
T x  P o w e r : 3 0  W a tts

5 1 1 .9 7 5   M H z

Fr e q u e n c y  ( M Hz ) FC C  Fa ilin g  L im it ( d B m )
H o r iz o n ta l M e a s u r e d  Em is s io n  

Eq u iv .  Pw r  In to  Id e a l D ip o le  
( d B m )

V e r t ic a l M e a s u r e d  Em is s io n  
Eq u iv  Pw r  In to  Id e a l D ip o le  ( d B m )

1 0 2 3 .9 5 0 0 - 2 0 - 5 7 .6 1 - 5 2 .0 0
1 5 3 5 .9 2 5 0 - 2 0 - 5 1 .6 2 - 4 0 .9 4
2 0 4 7 .9 0 0 0 - 2 0 - 5 9 .0 5 - 6 1 .0 8
2 5 5 9 .8 7 5 0 - 2 0 - 6 0 .2 9 - 5 1 .3 1
3 0 7 1 .8 5 0 0 - 2 0 - 5 7 .4 0 - 4 9 .1 3
3 5 8 3 .8 2 5 0 - 2 0 - 5 8 .6 8 - 5 9 .7 2
4 0 9 5 .8 0 0 0 - 2 0 - 4 9 .1 7 - 3 8 .1 7
4 6 0 7 .7 7 5 0 - 2 0 - 5 5 .5 4 - 5 2 .5 7
5 1 1 9 .7 5 0 0 - 2 0 - 5 3 .9 4 - 5 5 .4 7 

 *   In d ic a te s  th e  s p u r io u s  e m is s io n  c o u ld  n o t  b e  d e te c te d  d u e  to  n o is e  lim ita t io n s  o r  a m b ie n ts .
Th e  d a t a  p re s e n te d  h e re  w a s  t a k e n  u s in g  t h e  s u b s t i t u t io n  m e th o d  a s  fo u n d  in  t h e  T IA /E IA -6 0 3  d o c u m e n t .

M o to ro la  P la n ta ti o n  E M C  L a b  –  T e st P e r fo rm e d  b y : D o n  W e st
F C C  R e g istra tio n : 9 1 9 3 2  /  I n d u stry  C a n a d a : I C 3 6 7 9 A -1

C h a n n e l  S p a c in g  1 2 .5 k H z  | S / N  B B B H K P M P

A p r i l  1 ,  2 0 0 8

F C C  ID :AZ4 9 2 F T 4 8 2 9
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Figure 6G-2: Hi-Power, 511.975 MHz, 12.5 kHz Channel Spacing 
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 M otorola Inc.

T ransmit R adiate d Spurious Emissions: C D M 1550
Tx  P ow e r: 30 W a tts

450.035  M Hz

Frequenc y  (MHz ) FCC Failing L imit (dBm)
Horiz onta l Meas ured Emis s ion 

Equiv . Pw r  Into Ideal Dipole 
(dBm)

V ertic al Meas ured Emis s ion 
Equiv  Pw r Into Ideal Dipole (dBm)

900.0700 -13 -50.99 -66.97
1350.1050 -13 -69.08 -66.98
1800.1400 -13 * -61.61
2250.1750 -13 -64.64 -59.95
2700.2100 -13 -62.09 -58.88
3150.2450 -13 * -63.55
3600.2800 -13 * *
4050.3150 -13 -60.04 -55.43
4500.3500 -13 -59.02 -54.94

 

C D M 1550
Tx  P ow e r: 30 W a tts

481.035  M Hz

Frequenc y  (MHz ) FCC Failing L imit (dBm)
Horiz onta l Meas ured Emis s ion 

Equiv . Pw r  Into Ideal Dipole 
(dBm)

V ertic al Meas ured Emis s ion 
Equiv  Pw r Into Ideal Dipole (dBm)

962.0700 -13 -46.27 -54.37
1443.1050 -13 -56.04 -49.13
1924.1400 -13 -62.03 -59.65
2405.1750 -13 -43.19 -39.46
2886.2100 -13 -60.11 -59.60
3367.2450 -13 * -61.27
3848.2800 -13 * -60.56
4329.3150 -13 -54.22 -46.28
4810.3500 -13 -57.11 -54.92

 *  Indicates  the s purious  emis s ion could not be detec ted due to nois e limitations  or  ambients .
The data pres ented here was  tak en us ing the s ubs titut ion m ethod as  found in the TIA /E IA -603 doc um ent.

M otoro la  P la nta tion  EM C La b – Te st P e rform e d by: Don  W e st
FCC Re gistra tion: 91932 / Industry Ca na da : IC3679A-1

FC C  ID :AZ492FT 4829

T ransmit R adiate d Spurious Emissions:

M a rch 31, 2008

Cha nne l S pa cing  25kHz  | S /N BBBHKP M P

Cha nne l S pa cing  25kHz  | S /N BBBHKP M P
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Figure 6G-3: Hi-Power, 450.035 MHz, 25 kHz Channel Spacing 
      & Hi-Power, 481.035 MHz, 25 kHz Channel Spacing 
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 M o to r o la  In c .

C D M 15 50
T x  P o w e r : 3 0  W a tts

5 1 1 .9 7 5   M H z

Fre q u e n c y  ( MHz ) FCC Fa ilin g  L im it ( d B m)
Ho r iz o n ta l Me a s u re d  Emis s io n  

Eq u iv . Pw r  In to  Id e a l D ip o le  
( d B m)

V e r tic a l Me a s u re d  Emis s io n  
Eq u iv  Pw r  In to  Id e a l D ip o le  ( d B m)

1 0 2 3 .9 5 0 0 - 1 3 - 5 4 .0 7 -5 7 .3 0
1 5 3 5 .9 2 5 0 - 1 3 - 4 7 .2 1 -3 8 .2 2
2 0 4 7 .9 0 0 0 - 1 3 - 5 7 .0 1 -6 1 .4 3
2 5 5 9 .8 7 5 0 - 1 3 - 6 1 .2 6 -5 1 .5 2
3 0 7 1 .8 5 0 0 - 1 3 - 4 9 .0 7 -4 4 .7 2
3 5 8 3 .8 2 5 0 - 1 3 - 5 8 .3 0 -5 7 .5 7
4 0 9 5 .8 0 0 0 - 1 3 - 5 2 .5 5 -3 7 .7 2
4 6 0 7 .7 7 5 0 - 1 3 - 5 3 .3 1 -5 2 .2 9
5 1 1 9 .7 5 0 0 - 1 3 - 5 7 .5 0 -5 7 .3 6 

 *  In d ic a te s  th e  s p u r io u s  e mis s io n  c o u ld  n o t b e  d e te c te d  d u e  to  n o is e  lim ita t io n s  o r  a mb ie n ts .
Th e  d a t a  p re s e n te d  h e re  w a s  t ak e n  u s in g  th e  s u b s t i tu t io n  m e th o d  a s  fo u n d  in  th e  TIA /E IA -6 0 3  d o c u m e n t .

M o to ro la  P la n ta ti o n  E M C  L a b  –  T e st P e rfo rm e d  b y : D o n  W e st
F C C  R e g istra tio n : 9 1 9 3 2  /  In d u stry  C a n a d a : I C 3 6 7 9 A -1

C h a n n e l  S p a c i n g  2 5 k H z  | S / N  B B B H K P M P

M a rc h  3 1 ,  2 0 0 8
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Figure 6G-4: Hi-Power, 511.975 MHz, 25 kHz Channel Spacing 
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EXHIBIT 6 

SHEET 13 OF 16 

 M otorola Inc.

T ransmit R adiate d Spurious Emissions:C D M 1550
Tx  P ow e r: 1 W a tts

450.035  M Hz

Frequenc y  (MHz ) FCC Failing Limit (dBm)
Horiz ontal Meas ured Emis s ion 

Equiv . Pw r  In to Ideal Dipole 
(dBm)

V ertic al Meas ured Emis s ion 
Equiv  Pw r  Into Ideal Dipole (dBm)

900.0700 -20 * *
1350.1050 -20 * -71.88
1800.1400 -20 * *
2250.1750 -20 * *
2700.2100 -20 * *
3150.2450 -20 * *
3600.2800 -20 * *
4050.3150 -20 * *
4500.3500 -20 * *

 

C D M 1550
Tx  P ow e r: 1 W a tts

481.035  M Hz

Frequenc y  (MHz ) FCC Failing Limit (dBm)
Horiz ontal Meas ured Emis s ion 

Equiv . Pw r  In to Ideal Dipole 
(dBm)

V ertic al Meas ured Emis s ion 
Equiv  Pw r  Into Ideal Dipole (dBm)

962.0700 -20 * *
1443.1050 -20 * -72.57
1924.1400 -20 * -66.95
2405.1750 -20 * *
2886.2100 -20 * -66.02
3367.2450 -20 * *
3848.2800 -20 * *
4329.3150 -20 * *
4810.3500 -20 * *

 *  Indic ates  the s pur ious  emis s ion c ould not be detec ted due to nois e limitations  or ambients .
The data pres ented here was  tak en us ing the s ubs titut ion m ethod as  found in the TIA /E IA -603 docum ent.

M otorola  P la nta tion EM C La b – Te st P e rform e d by: Don W e st

FC C  ID :AZ492FT 4829

T ransmit R adiate d Spurious Emissions:

April  1,  2008

Cha nne l S pa cing 12.5kHz  | S /N BBBHKP M P

Cha nne l S pa cing 12.5kHz  | S /N BBBHKP M P
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Figure 6G-5: Lo-Power, 450.035 MHz, 12.5 kHz Channel Spacing 
      & Lo-Power, 481.035 MHz, 12.5 kHz Channel Spacing 
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EXHIBIT 6 

SHEET 14 OF 16 

 M o to ro la  In c .

C D M 1 5 5 0
T x  P o w e r: 1  W a tts

5 1 1 .9 7 5   M H z

Fr e q u e n c y  ( MHz ) FCC Fa ilin g  L imit ( d B m)
Ho r iz o n ta l Me a s u r e d  Emis s io n  

Eq u iv . Pw r  In to  Id e a l Dip o le  
( d B m)

V e r tic a l Me a s u re d  Emis s io n  
Eq u iv  Pw r  In to  Id e a l Dip o le  ( d B m)

1 0 2 3 .9 5 0 0 - 2 0 * - 6 8 .8 3
1 5 3 5 .9 2 5 0 - 2 0 - 6 9 .0 8 - 6 8 .8 3
2 0 4 7 .9 0 0 0 - 2 0 * - 6 7 .5 1
2 5 5 9 .8 7 5 0 - 2 0 * - 6 6 .9 6
3 0 7 1 .8 5 0 0 - 2 0 * *
3 5 8 3 .8 2 5 0 - 2 0 * *
4 0 9 5 .8 0 0 0 - 2 0 * *
4 6 0 7 .7 7 5 0 - 2 0 * *
5 1 1 9 .7 5 0 0 - 2 0 * * 

 *   In d ic a te s  th e  s p u r io u s  e mis s io n  c o u ld  n o t b e  d e te c te d  d u e  to  n o is e  lim ita tio n s  o r  a mb ie n ts .
Th e  d a ta  p re s e n te d  h e re  w a s  ta k e n  u s in g  th e  s u b s t itu t io n  m e th o d  a s  fo u n d  in  th e  TIA /E IA -6 0 3  d o c u m e n t .

M o to ro la  P l a n ta tio n  E M C  L a b  –  T e st P e r fo rm e d  b y : D o n  W e st
F C C  R e g istra tio n : 9 1 9 3 2  /  I n d u stry  C a n a d a : IC 3 6 7 9 A -1

C h a n n e l  S p a c in g  1 2 .5 k H z  | S /N  B B B H K P M P

A p ri l  1 ,  2 0 0 8

F C C  ID :AZ4 9 2 F T 4 8 2 9

T ra n s m it  R a d ia te d  S p u r io u s  E m is s io n s :

Ra d ia t e d  S p u r io u s  Em is s io n s  
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E q u iv  P w r  Int o  Id ea l  D ip o le
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F C C  F a i l ing  L im i t  ( d B m )

 
 

Figure 6G-6: Lo-Power, 511.975 MHz, 12.5 kHz Channel Spacing 
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EXHIBIT 6 

SHEET 15 OF 16 

 M otorola Inc.

T ransmit R adiate d Spurious Emissions:C DM 1550
Tx  P ow e r: 1 W a tts

450.035  M Hz

Frequenc y  (MHz ) FCC Failing Limit (dBm)
Horiz ontal Meas ured Emiss ion 

Equiv . Pw r  Into Ideal Dipole 
(dBm)

V ertic al Measured Emis s ion 
Equiv  Pw r  Into Ideal Dipole (dBm)

900.0700 -13 * *
1350.1050 -13 * -70.84
1800.1400 -13 * -67.62
2250.1750 -13 * *
2700.2100 -13 * *
3150.2450 -13 * *
3600.2800 -13 * *
4050.3150 -13 * *
4500.3500 -13 * *

 

C DM 1550
Tx  P ow e r: 1 W a tts

481.035  M Hz

Frequenc y  (MHz ) FCC Failing Limit (dBm)
Horiz ontal Meas ured Emiss ion 

Equiv . Pw r  Into Ideal Dipole 
(dBm)

V ertic al Measured Emis s ion 
Equiv  Pw r  Into Ideal Dipole (dBm)

962.0700 -13 * *
1443.1050 -13 * -71.97
1924.1400 -13 * -66.65
2405.1750 -13 * *
2886.2100 -13 * *
3367.2450 -13 * *
3848.2800 -13 * *
4329.3150 -13 * *
4810.3500 -13 * *

 *  Indic ates  the spur ious  emis s ion c ould not be detec ted due to nois e limitations  or ambients .
The data presented here was  taken us ing the s ubs titut ion m ethod as  found in the TIA /E IA -603 docum ent.

M otorola  P la nta tion EM C La b – Te st P e rform e d by: Don W e st
FCC Re gistra tion: 91932 / Industry Ca na da : IC3679A-1

FC C  ID :AZ492FT 4829

T ransmit R adiate d Spurious Emissions:

M a rch 31, 2008

Cha nne l S pa cing 25kHz  | S /N BBBHKP M P

Cha nne l S pa cing 25kHz  | S /N BBBHKP M P
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Figure 6G-7: Lo-Power, 450.035 MHz, 25 kHz Channel Spacing 
      & Lo-Power, 481.035 MHz, 25 kHz Channel Spacing 
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EXHIBIT 6 

SHEET 16 OF 16 

 M o to ro la  In c .

C D M 1 5 5 0
T x  P o w e r: 1  W a tts

5 1 1 .9 7 5   M H z

Fr e q u e n c y  ( MH z ) FCC Fa ilin g  L im it ( d B m)
Ho r iz o n ta l M e a s u r e d  Emis s io n  

Eq u iv . Pw r  In to  Id e a l D ip o le  
( d B m)

V e r t ic a l M e a s u r e d  Em is s io n  
Eq u iv  Pw r  In to  Id e a l D ip o le  ( d B m)

1 0 2 3 .9 5 0 0 - 1 3 * *
1 5 3 5 .9 2 5 0 - 1 3 - 6 9 .6 2 - 6 5 .2 8
2 0 4 7 .9 0 0 0 - 1 3 * - 6 2 .7 9
2 5 5 9 .8 7 5 0 - 1 3 * - 6 5 .0 1
3 0 7 1 .8 5 0 0 - 1 3 * *
3 5 8 3 .8 2 5 0 - 1 3 * *
4 0 9 5 .8 0 0 0 - 1 3 * *
4 6 0 7 .7 7 5 0 - 1 3 * *
5 1 1 9 .7 5 0 0 - 1 3 * * 

 *   In d ic a te s  th e  s p u r io u s  e mis s io n  c o u ld  n o t b e  d e te c te d  d u e  to  n o is e  lim ita t io n s  o r  a mb ie n ts .
Th e  d a t a  p re s e n te d  h e re  w a s  ta k e n  u s in g  t h e  s u b s t i t u t io n  m e th o d  a s  fo u n d  in  th e  TIA /E IA -6 0 3  d o c u m e n t .

M o to ro la  P l a n ta ti o n  E M C  L a b  –  T e st P e r fo rm e d  b y : D o n  W e st
F C C  R e g istra ti o n : 9 1 9 3 2  /  I n d u stry  C a n a d a : I C 3 6 7 9 A -1

C h a n n e l  S p a c in g  2 5 k H z  | S / N  B B B H K P M P

M a rc h  3 1 ,  2 0 0 8

F C C  ID :AZ4 9 2 F T 4 8 2 9
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Figure 6G-8: Lo-Power, 511.975 MHz, 25 kHz Channel Spacing 
 


